
 NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF YORK SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

G
er

al
d L

. D
em

in
g

G
er

al
d L

. D
em

in
g

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

York 1 153 46 100 1  6

York 2 121 49 59 1 12

York 3 85 22 50 13

TOTALS 359 117 209 2 0 31

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF YORK TOWN CLERK

District Tota
l V

ote
s

C
hri

st
in

e 
M

. H
ar

ri
s

C
hri

st
in

e 
M

. H
ar

ri
s

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

York 1 153 49 104   

York 2 121 54 61 6

York 3 85 26 56 3

TOTALS 359 129 221 0 0 9

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF YORK TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

D
av

id
 S

. D
eu

el

D
av

id
 S

. D
eu

el

Fra
nk 

R
ose

, J
r.

Fra
nk 

R
ose

, J
r. 

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP DEM REP

York 1 306 42 100 36 97 1  30

York 2 242 49 54 47 52 40

York 3 170 21 50 21 45 33

TOTALS 718 112 204 104 194 1 0 103

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF YORK SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

G
eo

rg
e 

R
. W

ord
en

, J
r.

G
eo

rg
e 

R
. W

ord
en

, J
r.

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

York 1 153 43 102 1  7

York 2 121 55 50 16

York 3 85 24 49 1 11

TOTALS 359 122 201 2 0 34



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

D
om

in
ic

 C
osi

m
an

o

G
er

ad
 L

ev
ey

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

W. Sparta 1 360 167 187 1 5

TOTAL 360 167 187 1 5

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN CLERK

District Tota
l V

ote
s

M
ar

ie
 P

ow
el

l

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM  

W. Sparta 1 360 265 0 0 95

TOTAL 360 265 0 0 95

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN JUSTICE

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Eugen
e 

M
offa

t

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

W. Sparta 1 360 258 0 0 102

TOTAL 360 258 0 0 102

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

N
at

han
 P

ow
el

l

R
ober

t S
ch

ra
m

m

Lau
ra

 M
offa

t

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP REP

W. Sparta 1 720 219 192 187 2 120

TOTAL 720 219 192 187 0 2 120

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

B
ill

 M
et

er

B
ill

 M
et

er

D
av

id
 M

. M
urr

ay

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM BH REP

W. Sparta 1 360 156 19 182 0 3

TOTAL 360 156 19 182 0 0 3

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TAX COLLECTOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Lin
da 

Jo
hnso

n

W
rit

e-
In

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM  

W. Sparta 1 360 296 0 0 64

TOTAL 360 296 0 0 64



 

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

D
eb

ora
h J

. B
ab

bitt

D
eb

ora
h J

. B
ab

bitt

N
orb

er
t W

. B
uck

le
y

N
orb

er
t W

. B
uck

le
y

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP PFS IND CV

Springwater 1 360 164 16 87 82 3  8

Springwater 2 286 156 33 66 23 8

TOTAL 646 320 49 153 105 3 0 16

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN CLERK

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Ju
dy 

G
. T

rip
p-N

eu

C
la

udia
 G

au
er

C
la

udia
 G

au
er

Ja
de 

P
er

ki
ns 

   
   

W
rit

e-
in

O
th

er
   

   
   

   
   

 

W
rit

e-
in

s

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP CV

Springwater 1 360 74 144 82 44 0 1 15

Springwater 2 286 91 129 19 27 0 20

TOTAL 646 165 273 101 71 0 1 35

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER JUSTICE

District Tota
l V

ote
s

D
onal

d M
. H

ay
w
ood

D
onal

d M
. H

ay
w
ood

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP PFS-CV

Springwater 1 360 232 60 1  67

Springwater 2 286 206 44 1 35

TOTAL 646 438 104 1 1 102

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

K
at

her
in

e 
B
ush

K
at

her
in

e 
B
ush

Phill
ip

 J
. V

iru
so

 

Phill
ip

 J
. V

iru
so

 

Pat
ric

ia
 A

. W
ill

se
a

Pat
ric

ia
 A

. W
ill

se
a

Jo
hn N

. C
urt

is
s

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM CV REP PFS REP PFS CV

Springwater 1 720 43 91 157 19 211 36 133 2  28

Springwater 2 572 36 29 153 28 200 41 61 24

TOTAL 1,292 79 120 310 47 411 77 194 2 0 52

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

R
onal

d L
. M

as
tin

R
onal

d L
. M

as
tin

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

Springwater 1 360 231 62  67

Springwater 2 286 204 39 3 40

TOTAL 646 435 101 3 0 107



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF SPARTA TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

A
lle

n E
. W

eb
st

er

Jo
hn P

. H
yn

es

G
le

nn K
re

ile
y

Jo
hn L

. D
av

is

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM DEM REP REP  

Sparta 1 384 73 79 117 110  5

Sparta 2 120 19 26 37 32 6

TOTAL 504 92 105 154 142 0 0 11



 
NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF PORTAGE SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Iv
an

 C
. D

av
is

Iv
an

 C
. D

av
is

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP  

Portage 1 96 24 56  16

TOTAL 96 24 56 0 0 16

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF PORTAGE TOWN CLERK

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Est
her

 L
. H

ow
e

Est
her

 L
. H

ow
e

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP  

Portage 1 96 23 52  21

TOTAL 96 23 52 0 0 21

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF PORTAGE TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

C
ly

de 
M

. C
la

ncy

C
ly

de 
M

. C
la

ncy

A
ndre

a 
M

. S
nyd

er

Tom
 A

lle
n

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP DEM REP

Portage 1 192 33 55 19 70  15

TOTAL 192 33 55 19 70 0 0 15

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF PORTAGE SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Ste
phen

 H
ow

e

Ste
phen

 H
ow

e

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

Portage 1 96 22 52  22

TOTAL 96 22 52 0 0 22



 
NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF OSSIAN TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

C
hri

s 
Per

o

D
av

id
 M

ar
k

R
ay

m
ond G

. B
er

ta
lo

n

D
av

id
 F

. H
undle

y 

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM DEM REP REP  

Ossian 280 76 95 48 41  20

TOTAL 280 76 95 48 41 0 0 20



 
NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF NUNDA SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Thom
as

 B
. B

al
dw

in

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

Nunda 1 90 76  2 12

Nunda 2 69 58 11

Nunda 3 53 46 7

TOTAL 212 180 0 2 30

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF NUNDA JUSTICE

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Ja
m

es
 R

. M
an

n, J
r.

G
er

al
d T

. H
otc

hki
ss

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP REP

Nunda 1 180 70 74 4 32

Nunda 2 138 62 57 19

Nunda 3 106 47 50 9

TOTAL 424 179 181 0 4 60

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF NUNDA TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

D
av

id
 H

. T
hom

pso
n

K
irk

 A
. B

ric
kw

ood

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP REP  

Nunda 1 180 75 63 2 4 36

Nunda 2 138 55 53 30

Nunda 3 106 46 40 20

TOTAL 424 176 156 2 4 86

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF NUNDA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

R
ic

ky
 J

. M
ora

n

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP

Nunda 1 90 73  2 15

Nunda 2 69 57 12

Nunda 3 53 45 8

TOTAL 212 175 0 2 35



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE JUSTICE

District Tota
l V

ote
s

D
av

e 
W

er
th

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

N. Dansville 1 65 50   15

N. Dansville 2 63 46 17

N. Dansville 3 97 72 25

N. Dansville 4 42 24 18

N. Dansville 5 76 54 22

N. Dansville 6 56 42 14

TOTAL 399 288 0 0 111

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

R
ic

k 
Sch

w
en

ze
r

N
an

cy
 C

. C
onkl

in

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

N. Dansville 1 130 48 43  39

N. Dansville 2 126 39 48 39

N. Dansville 3 194 66 67 1 60

N. Dansville 4 84 21 33 30

N. Dansville 5 152 37 56 59

N. Dansville 6 112 34 46 32

TOTAL 798 245 293 1 0 259



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF MOUNT MORRIS TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

B
ob O

ss
ont

B
ob O

ss
ont

Sam
 C

ip
ria

no

Sam
 C

ip
ria

no

Jo
yc

e 
Sw

an
so

n   
  

W
rit

e-
in

O
th

er
   

   
   

   
 

W
rit

e-
in

s

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP DEM REP   

Mt. Morris 1 194 29 44 28 45 20 0  28

Mt. Morris 2 286 35 54 39 51 50 2 55

Mt. Morris 3 158 20 30 26 34 17 0 4 27

Mt. Morris 4 144 9 28 12 26 39 2 28

Mt. Morris 5 152 27 30 27 32 14 2 20

TOTAL 934 120 186 132 188 140 6 4 158



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF LIVONIA TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

A
ndre

w
 E

nglis
h

Fra
nk 

P
. S

ee
lo

s

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

Livonia 1 240 102 102 2  34

Livonia 2 198 80 84 2 32

Livonia 3 246 101 104 4 2 35

Livonia 4 224 89 99 4 32

Livonia 5 290 120 118 2 50

Livonia 6 142 58 57 2 25

Livonia 7 116 50 46 0 20

TOTAL 1,456 600 610 16 2 228



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF LIMA TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

C
at

hy 
G
ar

dner

C
at

hy 
G
ar

dner

D
an

 M
ar

ce
llu

s

D
an

 M
ar

ce
llu

s

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP DEM REP  

Lima 1 166 23 47 25 53 1  17

Lima 2 254 42 68 41 74 2 27

Lima 3 190 25 54 31 54 3 23

Lima 4 234 42 64 43 63 2 20

TOTAL 844 132 233 140 244 8 0 87



 r
NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF LEICESTER SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

G
ar

y 
M

oore

G
ar

y 
M

oore

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP CC  

Leicester 1 246 176 15 55

Leicester 2 232 159 12  61

TOTAL 478 335 27 0 0 116

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF LEICESTER TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

D
eb

 L
ogsd

on

D
eb

 L
ogsd

on

Lis
a 

Sem
m

el

Lis
a 

Sem
m

el

K
ar

en
 R

offe

K
ar

en
 R

offe

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM CC REP PC REP

Leicester 1 492 90 18 178 15 127 16 8 40

Leicester 2 464 102 13 156 13 129 8  43

TOTAL 956 192 31 334 28 256 24 0 8 83

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF LEICESTER SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

R
uss

el
l P

ag
e

R
uss

el
l P

ag
e

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

Leicester 1 246 44 144 58

Leicester 2 232 55 120  57

TOTAL 478 99 264 0 0 115



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GROVELAND SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

R
on N

ie
der

m
ai

er

Ja
m

es
 C

. M
er

ric
k

Ja
m

es
 C

. M
er

ric
k

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP C

Groveland 1 323 133 181 2 2  5

Groveland 2 197 101 90 4 0 2

TOTAL 520 234 271 6 2 0 7

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GROVELAND TOWN CLERK

District Tota
l V

ote
s

San
dra

 L
. B

ea
n

San
dra

 L
. B

ea
n

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP C  

Groveland 1 323 258 17  48

Groveland 2 197 166 12 19

TOTAL 520 424 29 0 0 67

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GROVELAND JUSTICE

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Louis
 L

om
bar

do

Je
nea

n A
. L

ove

Je
nea

n A
. L

ove

D
av

id
 S

. L
iv

in
gst

on

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP C REP

Groveland 1 646 160 180 20 209 2  75

Groveland 2 394 89 114 13 125 2 51

TOTAL 1,040 249 294 33 334 4 0 126

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GROVELAND TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Pat
ti 

N
ie

der
m

ai
er

 

Jo
hnst

on

W
ill

ia
m

 E
. C

ar
m

an

W
ill

ia
m

 E
. C

ar
m

an

Ja
m

es
 D

. L
ove

Ja
m

es
 D

. L
ove

B
urt

 L
yo

n   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

W
rit

e-
in

O
th

er
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

W
rit

e-
in

s

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP C REP C   

Groveland 1 646 133 200 7 162 6 48 0  90

Groveland 2 394 66 124 11 98 6 34 1 54

TOTAL 1,040 199 324 18 260 12 82 1 0 144

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GROVELAND SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Pet
e 

Sosc
ia

G
re

gory
 B

. A
dam

so
n

G
re

gory
 B

. A
dam

so
n

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP C

Groveland 1 323 58 247 8 1  9

Groveland 2 197 40 142 11 0 4

TOTAL 520 98 389 19 1 0 13



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GENESEO SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

W
ill

ia
m

 S
. W

ad
sw

ort
h

W
es

 K
en

nis
on   

   
   

W
rit

e-
in

O
th

er
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 

W
rit

e-
in

s

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP   

Geneseo 1 219 155 43 3 18

Geneseo 2 49 19 27 1 2

Geneseo 3 129 104 14 1 10

Geneseo 4 142 108 25 0 9

Geneseo 5 149 108 26 0  15

Geneseo 6 143 107 18 4 14

Geneseo 7 155 103 35 2 1 14

Geneseo 8 250 167 55 0 28

TOTAL 1,236 871 243 11 1 110

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF GENESEO TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

H
op M

an
ap

ol

Je
ra

ld
 T

. W
ru

bel

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP  

Geneseo 1 438 179 157 3 99

Geneseo 2 98 39 32 27

Geneseo 3 258 94 99 3 62

Geneseo 4 284 113 90 1 80

Geneseo 5 298 112 82 2 2 100

Geneseo 6 286 91 101 4 90

Geneseo 7 310 115 97 2 4 92

Geneseo 8 500 190 167  143

TOTAL 2,472 933 825 15 6 693



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CONESUS SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

B
re

nda 
D
onohue

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

Conesus 1 198 151   47

Conesus 2 142 96 2 44

TOTAL 340 247 2 0 91

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN CLERK

District Tota
l V

ote
s

A
nnet

te
 M

cN
in

ch

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP

Conesus 1 198 156   42

Conesus 2 142 108 34

TOTAL 340 264 0 0 76

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CONESUS JUSTICE

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Edw
ar

d E
rh

ar
d

Elle
n C

oyn
e

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

Conesus 1 198 90 103  5

Conesus 2 142 49 87 6

TOTAL 340 139 190 0 0 11

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

R
onal

d P
. S

te
en

blo
k

D
onal

d W
. W

es
te

r

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP REP  

Conesus 1 396 133 142  121

Conesus 2 284 96 102 2 84

TOTAL 680 229 244 2 0 205

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE (Unexpired Term)

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

R
ic

har
d P

. B
el

l

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

Conesus 1 198 132   66

Conesus 2 142 96 1 45

TOTAL 340 228 1 0 111



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CONESUS SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Ste
phen

 M
ar

tu
ci

o

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

Conesus 1 198 150 2  46

Conesus 2 142 118 24

TOTAL 340 268 2 0 70



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CALEDONIA SUPERVISOR

District Tota
l V

ote
s

D
an

ie
l P

an
gra

zi
o

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

Caledonia 1 98 83   15

Caledonia 2 124 105 19

Caledonia 3 62 56 6

Caledonia 4 108 91 17

TOTAL 392 335 0 0 57

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CALEDONIA TOWN CLERK

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Lau
rie

 S
at

to
ra

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

Caledonia 1 98 92   6

Caledonia 2 124 113 11

Caledonia 3 62 59 3

Caledonia 4 108 90 18

TOTAL 392 354 0 0 38

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CALEDONIA JUSTICE

District Tota
l V

ote
s

M
ar

k 
P. R

ig
gi

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

Caledonia 1 98 89   9

Caledonia 2 124 113 11

Caledonia 3 62 58 4

Caledonia 4 108 88 20

TOTAL 392 348 0 0 44

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF CALEDONIA TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Tim
oth

y 
A
nder

so
n

Pam
el

a 
R
yc

hlic
ki

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP REP  

Caledonia 1 196 82 86  28

Caledonia 2 248 108 105 1 34

Caledonia 3 124 56 56 12

Caledonia 4 216 88 90 38

TOTAL 784 334 337 1 0 112



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF AVON TOWN CLERK

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Shar
on M

. K
nig

ht

Shar
on M

. K
nig

ht

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP  

Avon 1 126 38 78 0  10

Avon 2 251 76 152 0 23

Avon 3 187 52 103 1 31

Avon 4 135 43 84 0 8

Avon 5 245 84 135 0 26

Avon 6 199 55 126 1 17

Avon 7 156 39 88 3 26

Avon 8 125 24 93 1 7

TOTAL 1,424 411 859 6 0 148

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF AVON JUSTICE

District Tota
l V

ote
s

M
ic

hae
l T

orr
eg

ia
no

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP  

Avon 1 126 101 0  25

Avon 2 251 185 0 66

Avon 3 187 145 0 42

Avon 4 135 105 1 29

Avon 5 245 187 0 58

Avon 6 199 155 1 43

Avon 7 156 118 0 38

Avon 8 125 104 0 21

TOTAL 1,424 1100 2 0 322

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF AVON TOWN COUNCIL

District Tota
l V

ote
s

M
al

ac
hy 

C
oyn

e

Je
ff
re

y 
M

ulli
gan

R
ober

t A
ye

rs

R
ic

har
d S

te
en

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM DEM REP REP  

Avon 1 252 52 50 71 72 0  7

Avon 2 502 119 124 132 118 0 9

Avon 3 374 100 97 87 80 0 10

Avon 4 270 65 56 66 75 0 8

Avon 5 490 123 111 120 116 0 20

Avon 6 398 91 82 119 100 0 6

Avon 7 312 78 74 82 70 0 8

Avon 8 250 39 35 90 78 0 8

TOTAL 2,848 667 629 767 709 0 0 76

NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

TOWN OF AVON SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

District Tota
l V

ote
s

Thom
as

 C
ry

e

Thom
as

 C
ry

e

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

DEM REP

Avon 1 126 40 80 0  6

Avon 2 251 84 147 0 20

Avon 3 187 63 108 0 16

Avon 4 135 46 80 0 9

Avon 5 245 89 137 0 19

Avon 6 199 63 123 0 13

Avon 7 156 55 90 0 11

Avon 8 125 29 91 0 5

TOTAL 1,424 469 856 0 0 99



NOVEMBER 8, 2011     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY CORONER

Districts Tota
l V

ote
s

Jo
se

ph A
. C

al
uorie

, J
r.

W
rit

e-
in

Void
s

B
la

nks

REP

Avon 1 126 99 27

Avon 2 251 176 75

Avon 3 187 142 45

Avon 4 135 97 1 37

Avon 5 245 178 67

Avon 6 199 156 1 42
Avon 7 156 118 1 37

Avon 8 125 106 19

Caledonia 1 98 79 1 18

Caledonia 2 124 103 21

Caledonia 3 62 48 14

Caledonia 4 108 83 1 24

Conesus 1 198 136 62

Conesus 2 142 97 45

Geneseo 1 219 155 1 63

Geneseo 2 49 29 2 18

Geneseo 3 129 94  35

Geneseo 4 142 102 1 39

Geneseo 5 149 103 2 44

Geneseo 6 143 106 1 36

Geneseo 7 155 118 1 36

Geneseo 8 250 185 65

Groveland 1 323 224 99

Groveland 2 197 154 43

Leicester 1 246 162 84

Leicester 2 232 158 74

Lima 1 83 64 19

Lima 2 127 93 34

Lima 3 95 79 1 15

Lima 4 117 87 30

Livonia 1 120 106 1 13

Livonia 2 99 86 1 12

Livonia 3 123 105 1 1 16

Livonia 4 112 95 17

Livonia 5 145 121 1 23

Livonia 6 71 60 1 10

Livonia 7 58 48 10

Mt. Morris 1 97 57 1 39

Mt. Morris 2 143 91 52

Mt. Morris 3 79 49 30

Mt. Morris 4 72 52 20

Mt. Morris 5 76 54 1 21

N.Dansville 1 65 41 24

N.Dansville 2 63 50 13

N.Dansville 3 97 64 33

N.Dansville 4 42 32 10

N.Dansville 5 76 54 22

N.Dansville 6 56 40 16

Nunda 1 90 75   15

Nunda 2 69 60 9

Nunda 3 53 44 9

Ossian 1 140 83 57

Portage 1 96 70 26

Sparta 1 192 141 51

Sparta 2 60 39 21

Springwater 1 360 243 117

Springwater 2 286 200 86

W.Sparta 1 360 218 142

York 1 153 118 1 34

York 2 121 86 35

York 3 85 59 26

TOTAL 8,471 6,172 21 2 2,276


